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Heard learned counsel for 

parties. 

Issue notice on the respon-

dents to show cause as to why the 

cone anl* proceedings 8hall not be 
initiated against the alleged 

contenners. 

List on 7911.02 for ordere, 

Vice-Chajxman 

ist on 9.12.02 to nnable 

the respondents to file written 

statement. 

Member 	 C 

im 



9. 12.02 	None appears for the parties. 

List on 3.1.2003 for orders 

2I 	v 

24.1.03 Present : The on'ble Mr. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

	

• 	 The Honble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
• 	 administrative Mnber. 

Mr. A.K. Choudhiry, le4ned 

Addi. C.G.S.Cq, appearing on behalf of 

the respondents eteted that the res'pon-

dent os. 2 and 3 submitted their 

written statnent. Put kk up the matter 

on 25.2.2003 for orders. In the mean- 

2/No- 4973 	750h1 	
tine, the applicant may take steps 

iè4il/ 	 for service of notices on respondent 
Ale!, iL 

Zlf/1) 02_ 	•• 

Menber 	 Vice-Chairthan 

25.2.2003 	Reply has been filed by the 

• 	 •• 	•• 	respondents. List the matter on 

2.4.2003 for hearing alogwith 0.A. 

j 	 76/2002. 

• 	Vice-Chairman 
• 	• 	 •. 	rnb 

\. 	2 	D 	 • 	 • 	•• 	 I  
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30.5.2003 Present : The Hon'ble W. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
!vmber (A). 

• 
•4- 

74 	&1 __70 
iL ,dL-Q 	/& 

on perusal of the materils on record 

encluding the affidavit filed by the respon-

dents taking all the aspects in the consider 

ation, we close the contempt proceeding. 

Accordingly the G.P. t4ws stands dropped.4  

k, IL I9r  

f-i, vi -r I m1e r Vice-Chairman 



II  

GUWAHAT  
Cntecipt Petit ton No 	- /02 

In DA No. 76/02.  

Dr. S.K. 130 )/ a l 

------ Appl icant 

Versis- 

Union of 	mdi a 	& Ors 

-Frcindrt 

IN THE MATIE:R OF 

An 	app I ication under section 	17 of 	the 

cdministrati ye 	iribuna.1 	Act 

A 	3,1 fu), 	and 	dci iberate 	viol at:i.on of 	the 

interim order dated 	10.4.02 passed in 	OA 

No, 	76/02. 

—AND 

1N THE. MAI TER OF' 

An 	app I icat ion 	under 	Ru). e 	24 of 	the 

Cent ra:1 	Adniin 1st rat I ye Tribunal 

(Procedure) 	Rule 	1997 	for effective 

imp 1 ementat ion 	i 	entorc:ernent of 	the  

aforesaid 	interim order dated 10,4.2002 

passed in OA No. 76/02 

IN THE MATTEF OF 

Order dated 27.2002 passed 	in Misc: Case 

No. 	1043./02 in w 	c ) 	No. 	3947/02 by 	the 

Hon hi e 	Ouwahat I Hicih Court 

IN 'if'E 	MA'i TER 	OF 



4 

Dr. J(.C.joy3i 1  

Chief Cc3m1niss:kon?r of Income Tax 

Resident of Uzar Bazer,Liuwahat i—i 

Ve rs;- 

.1 Sri c V Sincjh Secretary,  

I:)epartment of Revenue 

Ministry of 	nance Govt of inda 

New Be 1 h I 

$. Sri PKSarma Chairman 

Central Board of Direct Taxes 

Ministry of Finance North Block 

New Be 3. h I 

Sr'i D. Chakraborty,  

Cmi ef CommIssioner of Income tax 

Suwahati OSRoad Guwahati-5.  

—Contemners 

The humb 3. e petitioner above named; 

MOST RESPEC:: 1 FULL V SHEWETH 

That the petitioner chal 1 enpinq the I eai ity and 

validity of the order of suspension preferred the above 

noted BA No 76/02 before the Hon bie Tribunal . The Hon 'bl e 

Tr:ibunal vide its interim order dated 1042002 stayed the 

o:erat.ion of the impucined suspension order.  

A copy of the said interim order dated 

10 4 23'i2 Is annexed as ANNExuRE--1 

That the Petitioner an receipt of the said int:erim 

order intimated the same to the Respandentsw However, even 

after such in icnat ion 	there was no response from the 

Respondents and in fact no arrancement was made by ..... m to 

ensure that the petitioner attends his duties as Chief 

4; 	i:i 



Comm :1 ssi on en Income Tax Ouwah at i 

That on the stra:ipht of the aforementioned interim 

uder 	the petitioner v ide his I etter dated 124 2002 

in t i mat ed the con t en r p No 	 his reeeumpt i on of dut :i Cs 

as Oh i cf Commissioner of Income Tax (3uwahat i However, there 

was no co-oper'at ion from the contemners en the official 

vehicle meant for the petitioner was not made available, 

A copy of the Letter dated 1242002 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE'2 

4.• That the contemners kept on viol atinq the 

Arnexure—i interim order dated 10 4 2002 and situated thus 

the pet:i.t:ic:ner v:ide his letter dated :i.6402002 informed the 

authorities exp 1 ainirig the effect of the interim order and 

about the prevailing si tuations itis stated that at that 

point of time Sri D. Chakroborty was functioning as Chief 

Ccmrni ssi oner of Income Tax (3uwahat i and even after passinci 

of the interim order said Mr. C;hakrohorty did not allow him 

to resume his duties the aforesaid fact has been narrated 

by the petitioner in h is aforementioned letter 	dated 

1 4 2002 	but there was no response from the concel ....ed 

authority 

A copy of the said letter dated 16 4 2002 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE....3. 

5 	 That the petitioner states that the contemners 

even after having the knowledge of the Annexure"1 interim 

order dated 10,42002 passed in CA No 76/02 did not allow 

him to resume his duties Ac:dinq insult to his injunies the 

contemne rs withdraw the fac :t .1 i ty of Official re 1 ephone 

Phone No519199) given to the petitioner in his official 

capac:ity. as Ch :i ef Commissioner of Income Tam 5  Cuwahat i 



Be inç ac.cr'i eyed by the aforesaid action of the c:ontemners, 

the peti tioner vi de his I etter dateo 2 5 .0k12 informed the 

concerned aLvchor ty req ard :LncJ th a r'eatorat ion of off c i a 1 

telephone but same ava.i led no result in positive 

A copy of the said letter dated 2 5 2002 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXIJRE--4 

Th at the con t emne rs even aft ei' passi nc of the 6. 

intern order by the Hone ble Tribunal did not release his 

salar'iea 	Rather the petition was paid his subsistence 

alt owanc e 	wh i c:h goes to show that the con t emn era have 

willfully and deliberately violated the inter:i.m order dated 

104 2002 Despite the interim or..er dated 1042002, the 

contemners kept on treating him to be on suspension 

A copy of the statement dated 29.4.2002,  

releasinq to the subsistence al lowanc:e 

for the month of April 2002 is annexed 

heraw:i th and marked as ANNEXLJRE""5 

7 	 That Sri D. Chakroborty, the Chief Comthissioner of 

Income Tax, has also violateci the interim order dated 

10.4.2002, as he kept on discharg mg the duty of Chief 

Commissioner of Income Tax, Guwahati j  andt he aforementioned 

fact can be revealed from the order dated 23.4.2002.  

A copy of the Letter dated 23 42002 is 

annexed he rewi th and marked as ANNEXURE-6 

S That the pet.itioner states that in the Annaxure —1 

interim order dated 1042002, the Honb1e Tribunal while 

suspend inc the operation of the :i,mpL(gfled suspension order 

protect mg his interest, made it clear that the Respondents 

may come for alteration or modification of the said interim 

order if so adv ied Howeverq ins.ead of making a prayer 

4 



ON 

before this Hon 'hi e Tribunal for such modi fication the 

Respondents approached the Hon 'hi e High Court by way of 

fi iinç (JP (C) No3947/02 assail inc the legality and 

validity of the Annexure-'i interim order dated 10,4,2002, 

The Hon 'bie High Court vide it's order 21 62002 stayed the 

cperat ion of Ann exure- 1 :k nteri ifi order dated 10.4.2002.  

A c:opy of the aforementioned order dated 

21 , 6,, 2002 :i s annexed h ereIA,i th and marked 

as ANNEX IJRE-7 

9. 	That the contemners kept on viol atinci the interim 

order of this Hon 'bie Tribunal and with a maiaf:i.de intention 

issued an order bearing No 72/02 dated 4.6.2002, by which 

con temne rs No 3 has been transferred and posted ± n place of 

he petitioner showing the post of Chief Commissioner of 

Income Tax Guwahat:i as vacant one It is pertinent to 

mention here that on 4 6 2002 the Annexure-=1 interim order,  

dated 10 4 2002 was in operation and on the strength of 

aforementioned order the suspension order was :inoperat :i ye 

treat ing the app 1 icant to be in service But the Contemners 

to frustrate the claim of the appi ic:ant willfully and 

'deliberately passed the aforement:ioned order dated 4,6=2002 

howing the petit loner 's post at €3uwah at i. as vacant one = As 

_ st ated above as on 4,6,2002 the Annexure-1 order dated 

10,4.2002 was in operation and the contemners oujht not to 

have issued the order dated 4,6=2002. 

A copy of the order dated 46,2002 is 

annexed herew i th and marked as ANNEXURE-8 

10, That the petitioner assailing the legality and 

validity of the aforesaid order dated 4=62002 once again 

approached before this Hon 'ble Tribunal by way of filing CIA 

No,, 181/02 and the Hon 'hi e Tribunal while admitting the CIA 



was p1 eased to !Dass interim order suspend ing the operation 

of the transfer order dated 4 6 2002 (Annexure-Ei) 

A copy of the said order dated 7 6 2002 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEX IJRE'-9 

11 	That in the midst of aforesaid eventuality the 

petitioner preferred c:ontempt petit ion bearing No. 

CP,No21/02 before this Hon b1e TribLtnal for wi ilful and 

deliberate violation of the interim order dated 1042002 

(Annexure 1) However, the aforementioned c:c:nt emp t - pet i t :1. on 

was dropped vi de order dated 28 6 2002 t ak i nq in to 

c:onsideration the order dated 21 62002 passed by the 

Hon bi e High Court suspending the operation of the order 

dated 10, 42002 It is pertinent to mention here- that the 

petitioner also preferred a Misc: Petition No 79102 in C.P.  

21/02 prayinq for personal appearance of the Contemners The 

said MP was also rejected vide order dated 288 .2002 alonq 

with the CP 21/02 Eoth the M.P.and C.P. were closed 

taking into cons:iderat ion the interim order passed by the 

Hon ble High court: dated 21 2002 It is noteworthy to 

ment ion here that the petitioner- preferred a Misc Case 

bearing No 1043/02 in the tJP (C) No 3947/02 before the 

Hon 'ble High Court for vacation of the interim order dated 

21 6 $002. and the Hc:in bi e Hicth Court was p1 eased to vacate 

the interim order by an order dated 27,8,0:2, 

A copy of the order dated 2782002 

passed in M ., C ,No 1043/02 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXLJRE--10 

12 	That in view of the Annexure--10 order dated 

27 8200% the earl I er Annexure-"1 order dated 10, ' .2002 pet 

revived and on the strength of the said order now the 

6 
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petitioner can not be held to be under suspension 	It is 

pertinent to mention here that the contemners knowing 'ful iy 

well about the passing of the order datea 27,8,2002 have not 

taken any mit i ati ye to comply with the interim order dated 

10.4.2002.  

13 	That from the facts narrated herein above., it is 

evident that the Respondents have continued to act in 

viol ation of the interim order of the Hon 'bi e Tribunal dated 

10 4. 2002 passed in 0( No. 7&/02 which was subsequent 1 y 

confirmed by the Hon 'b 1 e High €:;ourt. Hence this Hon 'b 1 e 

Tribunal may he p1 eased to draw contempt proceed :.ng against 

the con temnero and to pun i shed them severely for the i r 

w13. I ful and deliberate violation of the order dated 

10.4,2002 (Anriexure--1). 3 t is stated that the present case 

is an unique case where in Your Lor'dsh ips would gracious]. y he 

pleased to call for the personal appearance of the 

contemners while issuing notice in this C. P 

14. 	that - admitted ly the Respondents have committed 

	

contempt of this Hon 'ble Tribunal once again 	rather under 

the facts narrated above it is a repeatat ion and a 

continuous act on their part showing comp I etc disregard to 

the majesty of this Hon 'hi e Tribunal The S€?rl es of illegal 

acts and omissions clearly indicates the mInd set of the 

Respondents that they wc:uld not al low the order dated 

10.4.2002 to c:ame in force and to subvert the, said order 

they kept on showing total disr'egar'd to this Hon 'bie 

Tribunal The present case is a fit case wherein this 

Honh].e Tribunal may be pleased to call for the persona:t 

appearance of the Respondents / Contemners and I or may be 

p] eased to p ass an app rop ri ate order ensuring of the 

effective 	implementation of the interim 	order 	
dated 

7 



10 4 2002 passed in OA No 76./02 in vok :1. ng Ru.l a 24 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal. 	Frocedure) Ru:te, 1987 

15 That this pet tion has been fi :t ad bonaf ide and to 

sec:ure ends of Just ice 

In the premises aforesaid :i t is most 

rasp cc: tful iy prayed that Your Lordsh ips 

WOLUCI cracic:usly be pleased to call for 

the records of the c:e issue not ice to 

the con temners to show cause as to why 

app rop r i ate con t amp t proceed I nç shall not 

be drawn aqaInst them and upon hearinq 

the parties to the proceednq and on 

perusal of the records on cause or 

causes that may be shown be pleased to 

pun :. sh the contemne rs severely for 

committinp contempt of this Hon b1e 

TribUnal by their act of willful, and 

deliberate viol ation of the interim order 

dated 10,4.2002 passed in OA No 76/02 

which was subsequent :t y conf I rmed by the 

Hon bl a H:içjh Court by the order dated 

27.8.2002 passed in N C 	No 1043/02 in 

W.r C) 	No, .?4i/02 and / or to pass 

necessary order for enforcement 

/implementat.ion of the said interim c::rder 

dated 10 4 2002 and/or to pass any such 

order ,'orders as Your Lordsh :i ps deemed 

fit and proper.  

And for this act of kindness the humble peti tinner 

an in duty bound shall ever pray.  



riF CHiRGE 

Wras Sri 	V Siriqh Scretary.1  Department of 

Rvcnue 	Min:ist r'y of 	Firrc:e 	6ovt. 	of 	India, 	Gr'i 

Sarrna Chaircin Centr1 Bor'd of Di rect Taxs Mm istry of 

Fi ri anc e and Sr ± I) ., ak roborty 	Ch i e f Comm i s ± cn of 1 ncom 

x 	C,.wahat i are liable to be punished for thel r willful 

and 	del:iberate violation of the interim order 	dated 

0 4 2002 passed in DA No 

9 



AFF I DAV IT 

1 5  Dr. J KGoyai aged about 57 yearS son of Shri 

ti. L. . c3oye.1 , 	resichnt of liz an Baz ar Guwah at i 
	1 	do her:by 

solemnly declare and state as fol :lows 

1. 	That 	1 	am the pet:ltic:ner in the accompaflylflg 

petition and as such well conversant with the facts and 

circumstances oft he caSe 1 am therefore competent to 5WCT' 

this affidavit. 

That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

r'agraph 	 of the acc:ompaflying applic atifl 

are 	true 	to 	my 	I<nowl edge 5 	those 	made 	in 

paragraph. .are matters of records which I 

believe to be true and the rest are my humble suhmissi(Jn 

b fore this Hon 'ble Tribunal :c have not suppressed any 

material, facts. The Anne>ur'e are true copies of their ,  

original 

And i sign this affidavit on this the 18th day of 

Sept 2002 at Buwahat i 

4L 
]:dentif led by mei 

Ad vcc ate 
1:epcnent 

Eolemn,ly declare and state by the 

deponent who is identified by Miss 

lJ.Das Advocate. 

916 2- 

I 0 

I 
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uinj 	
. 

hlisc. iet it j n 

Reew 
Qntent -etjtj 

/ 
:.(s)  

Advce for APP1iCt($) 

Aivcte for 

t the R eg stry 	 - - 

ORDER 
1.3.02 	Pa 	

over for the day. List on 
'6 3 2002 for 
I 

/ 
0.. 76/20n 

10.4.2002 	Heard 	Mr.B..har-ma 	learned 

Sr.counsel for the applicant and also 

Mr.k..chaudhu, 	learned 	kddl.C.G,.C. 

:::::j:m:: of the r:spondents on 

the it 

Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services 
g2  (Classification, Control and ppeal) Rules, 

1965. The said com!nunjcation was preceeded 

by show cause memo dated 18.2.2002 

indicating that the Suspension order was 

directly related to the dispoa1 of an 

appeal by the applicant relating to block 

assessment of one Shri Karuna Kar Mohantv, 

earlier assessed by the then DCIT (mv) 

Circle-i, Bhuhaneswar. 

It was alleged that the applicant 

passed the appellate order in unseemly 

hurry, without properly aPpreciating the 

evidences contained in seized papers and 

without affording any Opportunity to the kO 

to be heard as prescribed under the kct. On 

the own showing of the respondents the 

applicant alleged that the suspension order 

is directly attributable to its exercise of 

quasi judicial power conferred by its 

statute. It is also stated that against the 

very order passed by the applicant, both 

the revenue as well as the assessee had 

preferred Appeals before the tncnme Tax 

Appellate Tribunal under section 253 of the 

Income Tax kct. I have also perused the 
reasons 	assigned 	in 	the 	chow Cause 

AV 

hNINEXURF, I 
11 \A\ 



Contd. 
- 

4 asking explanation ,  from the official as to) 

grounds for holding the appellate authorjt 

guilty of unseemly hurry without Properly 
a
PPreciating the evidence and Without affording 

the A0 to be heard. It at best only Shows that 

the Officer passed a wrong order and erred in 

a
ppreciation of facts and the Jaw. it may be 

noted that the alleged ground of imputation 

pertai8 to exercise of quasi judicial Power 
• 

	

	
conferred on the kppellate '\uthority Under 

section 251 of the Income Tax Act. There is an 
 ,• .• 	

Obvious distincion between judicial - quai 

function qua administrative function. 

administrative decision is made according to 

administration Policy. In the former act, 

authority attempt to find out the right 
\\ result 

 according to legal principles and norms. 

The expression quasi Judicial is a sobriquet or 

a label for the exercise of Power to 

administration Such power is to be exercised in 

legal and judicial way - where he has the 

jurisdiction to err. These are only tentative 

view expressed While examining the interim 
prayer. 

Instead of passing any interim order, 

though i would have preferred for disposal of 
the OA,  on merit, but that is not immediately 

POssible Since the other member consisting of 

this Bench is not inclined to take UP the 

matter. The hearing of the application is likely 

to take some more time, therefore the interim 

application is taken up. 

The alleged imputation are based on 

assessment records which are Presently Pending 

before the Income Tax appellate Tribunal. There 

is thus no scope for the applicant to deflect on 

interpolate the evidence and all the materials 

on which the alleged misconduct is based. 

Contd. 



-. 

Contd. 

( 	

Considering all aspects of the matter, 

the factors like the balance of convenience, 

irreperable loss and the public interest, T , 

therefore, pass the interim order suspending 

the operation of the order to, 

r.No.C.14011/5/2002V&L dated 18.2.2O2 until 

further orders. It will, however, always be 

open to the respondents to come for 
I P~l 

alteration and or modification of the interim 

" 	

order, :1sthease 	 on 11 S 

for fixing_a date of hearing. 

Sd1' VICE Q-iAIRIIAN 

-. - 

bb 	 pctti 

175  
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F.NO.JKG/CCIT//20022 
003L4 

To 
The Chair 
Central Board of Direct Taxes, 
NorUj.glock NEW 
Slr, 

1fi -qi wqpjzrg 	U17:rw, 	 rt- 
3'TT: 

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GUWARATI 
Saikia Conmrcjal Corrxex, Sreenagar, G. S. Road, Guwahau.781 005 
Phone: 0361 225106. 225107 Fax : 0361 

- 225118 
Date : 1 2-04-2002, 

frr, 
yal, I.R.S. 

I have resud my duties as Chief Commjssjo 	of Incorr-tax 
Guwahaj 

in the afte0 of 10th, April, 2002 by virtue of the orcer of the Hon'bje Central Administrative 
Tribunal, Gauhati Bench, Guwahati in OA N0u76/2002,ted 10-04-2002 whereby the 

operation of the order of Ministry of Firian 	dated 18-02 2002 passed from F.No.14011/5/2002 • has been suspended, 

This is for your kind inf 
 OrMa tiOn and necessary action. 

Yours faithfully, 

mo 
No.JG/ccIT/Y/20022003L 	 Date : 12- 042002 Copy to :- 

All Members, Central Board of Direct Taxes, New Dell-il, 
The Joint Secretary (Adrr,), Central Board of Direct 
Taxes, North Block, NEW 

3 The Zonal Accourits Officer, Central Board of Direct 
Taxes, Dhanjthetj, Shillong...793003 

4, The Field Pay Unit, Guwahati. 
S. Shri D. Chakraborty, Chief 

Comnjssioe of Income-tax.-v Aayakar Bhawan, P-7, Chrjnghee Square, Kolkatta-69. 6, Shri K.R. Das, Addi, Commissioner of Income-tax, Hqrs,, Q/, the Chief 
Commissioner of Income-tax Guwahati, 

(J.x. GOYAL) 

0 0. 

00 
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F.No.B.50/Vay/Sub/CCIT/GHY/2 -02/ 	Dt.'jØ 
 IPA- 

OFFICE 
CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, 

SAIKJA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, 
G. S. ROAD, GUWTi 

(a) Statement of various payment made under FR 
53 for the period from 01/04/2002 to 30/04/2002 in  Goyal, CdT. 	 favour of Sri Jugal Kishore 

1) 	Subsistaice allowance @ 
Rs. 11463/. Rs. 11463/. 

Rs. iii, 	P.P. 	Rs.250/-  Rs. 5617/- 
H.R.A @15% on RS.22925/. Rs. 	250/- 
S.C.A @200/- Rs. 3439/. 

Total Rs.20969/ 
thtion 

1) CGHS 
CGEGIS 	Rs.120/.. 
A.P.Tax 	Rs. 185/. 

Net payable 	.20514/ 
b). D.A. for the period 

from O 1 /O1002 31/03/02. 	
. 2157/. 

(S.Sild) 

Dg and Disbuthg officer 
O/o The CefCosioner ofcome tax, 

Guwahati 

- 
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Government of India : Minisuy of Finance 
Depax4t of Revenue 

OF]CE OF THE CHIEF COM?MSSIONER OF INCOME..TAX 

  

...'. 

Smt Nidhj Shanna, ACIT whose seces has been p1ed under the disposal of the Chief Cossjon of Income Tax, Guwahati 
vide  02 20O2 i F. No. A 	

Board's Order No. 51 of 202, dated 
22O132oo2Ad 	

is hereby posted tempo1y as ACIT(OSD) in the' OIo the Chief COmiSSiOner of In 	
Guwahati, Untiu1'fuher order. She is also dirted 

to hold the charge of ACIT, Cile Imph in adth0 to her o, reliev 
of his additional charge. 	 ing Si A J Singh, ITO  

(D. ChakaVarti) 
Chief Commissionerof Income Tax, 

Qjj 

Memo No. 	

dated 23rd Ap1, 2002 

iL The Deputy Secreta, AW CBDT New Delhi 
The D.G, N.A.DT Nagpur 
The CdT ShilIong. 
All Cs.I.TIcsJj() in N.E. Region All 

AddJ. CsIT / Sr. A.R. ITAT /JCsJT in this Region 
All others Heads Of Offices in NER 

7; The ZAO, CBDT ShilIong. 
8. Field Pay Units, GuJati 
9-. The Al)  (OL), GuwnJati for Hicjj version 
10. The Sevretaiy, IRS Association N.E. region 
I 1.The (3exierJ secreay,  
12. Person Coflc med ITGSFftr N.E. Circle Guwahati 

COmmissioner of Income Tax (Admn.) Hqrs., 
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1 In The Central Administrative Tribunal 4toExvn 
/ 	 GUWAUATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 	 - 

ORDER SHEET 
APPLICATION NO. 	 I9.9 

Applicant(s) 	:)l id C)COy ( J 

Respondent(s) tt.. o. 

Advocate for App1icant(s)_I.J 	. 4k&irrw,kJ0 S • 

Advocate for Respondent(s) 	. , S. 

Notes of the kegistry 	f 	D&c f 	Order of the rnbuiial 
i16.02 	

Heard Mr. S.5ara, learned counsej 

for the applicant and also Mr. A.Oab Roy, 

lorned Sr.. C.C.S.C. for the reepontientg, 

• 	The 'pplicatjon is admitted. Call for 
the rucorda. 

I 	 Isaus n6tice to ahou cause as t0 uhy 

interim order 85 prayed for shall not be 

granted, .Raturnable by three weeks. 

In the meaitime, the operation of the 

10 	partm ant : f Revenue, trans ferring the 

*( 	, 	 JeaponcJent No.4 Chief Co.mmjj o ne r  of 

LnC0me-taXIV, Kolkata to the poet of 

Chief Commissioner of income Tax, Cuwahati 

presently held by the applicant shall 

remain suspended till the returnable date. 

List on 27.6.2002 for orders. 

Sd/VICL DI1jj,;w ?%j ( 
" (fU U fl7(?f1 	*3?) 

Q71kt (U, 

&TITTh 	(nf 
. 34mnislqatjv, Trlbo 
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won reedy for dolivoty. 

Data of making over the 
copy to the applicant. the requisite numbor of 

folioo stamp, and folios. 

Cy 

IN THE GAUH7TI HIGH COURT 
r (TUE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM NAGAtIAND MEGFThLAYA MANL)Ufl TflIPURA 

MIORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

Isc.cAsENo, 104 3O0 2 

IN w.p. (C) NO. 	3947/2002) 

JK Goyal, 

Chief Comrnjssjorer cf Income-Tax (U/5) 

Resjc3ent of Uzanhazar,Kamrup,As m  

Ae 	 • • • AD)l icant/ 

Re sporir3 erit. 

The UUjon of India, 

Represented by the Secretary, 

V Department of 	Revenue, Ministry of 

Finance, North Block,New Delhi, 

The Chairman,ctral Board of 

Direct Taxes,Mlnjstz.y of Finance, North 
BlOck,New Delhi. 

The Director General of Income-Tax 

(Vigilance) Central Board of Direct Taxes, 1, 

Deem Dayal Upadhyay Marg,New Delhi. 

4, The Under Secretary tcD the 

Government of India.Mlnistry of Finance, 

Department of Revenue,Centrai Board of 

Direct Taxes,Norh B1ock,Nw Delhi, 

Responclents/ 
etitioner. 
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PRESE!JT. 

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR P.P,NAOLEKAi 

THE HONBLE MR JUSTICE 13.B.DEB. 

FOR THE PETITIONER : Mr. B.K.Sharma, 
Mr. U.Bhuyan, 
Mr.P.KTiwari,Mr.S.K.Das,'Advs.  

FOR THE RESPONDENTS : Mr.G.P.Bhowmjck,Adv. 

27Q892002, 	 ORDER 

Order passed by this Court on 21.06.2002 

staying operation of the order passed by the Central 
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahatj Bench dated 10.4.2002 
in O,A.No, 76 of 2002 stands vacated. 

Misc,Case stands disposed of. 

Sd/-B.B.DB 	 Sd/-P.P.NAOLEKAR 
JUDGE 	 CHIEF JUSTICE 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMIISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

C.P. NO.44/02 

IN 

OA NO.76/02 

In the matter of: 
Dr. J.K. Goyl, 
Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, 	 .pplicant 
Uzan Bazar, Guwahati-I 

Versus 

Union of India & ors. 	 Respondents 

AFFIDAVIT 

REPLY ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO.24N CPNO.44102 IN OA 
NO.76/02 

I, P. K. Sarma, Chairman, Central Board of direct taxes, New Delhi do 

hereby solemnly affirm and state as under: 

That the respondent contenmor at the very outset tenders 

unconditional and unqualified apology; He has the highest regard for the 

Hon'ble Tribunal and therefore, there is no question of any willful 

disobedience to the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. That the answering 

respondent most humbly submits that he has acted on the legal advice 

tendered to him. 

That the answering respondent has gone through the contents of the 

Contempt Petition and has fully understood the same. At the very outset 

the answering respondent denies each and every allegation and averment 

of law and facts made against him in the contempt petition, save and 

except specifically admitted hereinafter 

Paral : 	The Order of Suspension dated 18.02.2002 of the Applicant was 

suspended by the Hon'ble Tribunal by an interim order dated 10.04.2002 

but the Respondents had filed a writ against the impugned order before the 

Hon'ble Guwahati High court vide WP (C)- No.3947/2002 on 14.06.2002, 

which is still pending for disposal. 

qAfir'_A~ 



L/ Para 2: 	It refers to the periods where the Respondents were holding consultations 

and seeking legal opinion, on the question of implementation of the said 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal or otherwise. 

Para 3: 	Pursuant to the said interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal the Applicant 

sent an intimation on 12.04.2002 regarding resumption of duties as CCIT. 

However, Shri D. Chakravorty was holding additional charge as CCIT, 

Guwahati as on 12.04.2002. 

Para 4: 	The Applicant has completely misunderstood the situation that arose 

immediately after his suspension and its continuance. As a matter of fact, 

the order of suspension was immediately followed by another order dated 

19.02.2002 by which Shri E.J. Mawlong, CCIT, Shiliong was directed to 

hold the Additional Charge of the CCIT, Guwahati. After retirement of 

Shri E.J. Mawlong, CCIT, Guwahati on 28.02.2002 the charge of this post 

was taken over by Shri D. Chakravorty, as CCIT, Guwahati by an order of 

the Board dated 28.02.2002. Therefore, the post of CCIT, Guwahati was 

never left vacant after suspension of Shri J.K. Goyal, CCIT on 18.02.2002. 

The applicant did not have the charge of CCIT, Guwahati at any point of 

time subsequent to his suspension and therefore, the presumption that the 

applicant continued to be the CCIT, Guwahati consequent upon the 

interim order of the Tribunal dated 10.04.2002 in OA No.76/2002, is not 

correct. 

Para 5: 	As regards Applicant's resuming duties as CCIT, Guwahati the position 

has been clarified in Para 4 above. As regards withdrawal of official 

Telephone No. 519199 the Respondents hereby clarify that the Applicant 

after joining as the CCIT, Guwahati was staying in a transit camp meant 

for touring officers housed in the hired Red Cross Bhawan, Uzan Bazaar, 

Guwahati in which the said telephone was installed. The transit Camp had 

one bedroom with attached bathroom and kitchen facility and was neither 

a Guest House nor an official accommodation suitable to the status of the 

CCIT. Since this was not an official allotment the Applicant was all along 

drawing the House rent Allowance as well. It was during the tenure of the 

Applicant and prior to his suspension on 18.02.2002, that the process of 

dehiring the said Red Cross Bhawan was set in motion and the land and 

building committee also recommended on 20.09.2001 and 18.01.2002 the 

de-hiring of the said building. The Applicant can not plead ignorance of 

all these developments, more so when he was officially informed about the 

dc-hiring process, which naturally called for shifting of all Govt. Assets 



including the telephone as indicated by the Applicant. Therefore, the 

submissions of the Applicant are not correct and they are misleading, 

being far from truth. 

Para 6: 	The Respondents filed a Writ Petition No. WP (C) No.3 947/2002 before 

the Hon'ble High Court on 14.06.2002, which by an interim order dated 

21 06.2002 had stayed the impugned order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The 

stay remained in force till 27.08.2002 - the date on which the Hon'ble 

High Court vacated its own interim order dated 21.06.2002 in a Misc. 

Case No. 1043/2002 in WP (C) No.3947/2002 filed by the applicant. 

Thereafter, the Respondents have implemented the interim order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal dated 10.04.2002 and posted the applicant as CCIT 

(OSD), Guwahati w.e.f. 10.04.2002. Consequently, full pay and 

allowances of the Applicant have been released for the month of 

November, 2002 and his arrear bill w.e.f. 10.04.2002 has also been 

cleared. The delay has been caused due to procedural formalities and for 

this delay the Respondents tender unqualified apology before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

Para 7: 	Shri D. Chakraborty has assumed the additional charge of CCIT, 

Guwahati w.e.f. 28.02.2002, well before Hon'ble Tribunal's interim Order 

dated 10.04.2002. The position in this regard has been indicated in Para 4 

above. 

The Respondents further submit that Shri D. Chakraborti had taken over 

the charge of CCIT, Guwahati on regular basis on 12.08.2002 as per order 

of the Board after vacation of the order of stay granted by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in OA No.181/2002 vide order dated 07.06.2002 thus Shri 

Chakraborty, CCIT did not violate the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal at 

any point of time as alleged. 

The applicant in his Misc Case No. 1043/2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002 

had not only prayed for vacation/modification of the interim order dated 

21.06.2002 passed by the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court in WP (C) No. 

3 947/2002 but also prayed to PERMIT him to hold the POST OF CdT, 

GUWAHATI. The Hon'ble High Court while passing its order dated 

27.08.2002 disposing Misc. Case No. 1043/2002 in WP (C) No. 

3947/2002 vacated its own interim order dated 21.06.2002 in WP (C) No. 

3947/2002 but did not permit the applicant to hold the post of CCIT, 

Guwahati as prayed for. 

Tvj---~A 



Since, the question of Applicant's joining as CCIT, Guwahati was already 

raised before the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court the same question should 

not be raised again before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Para 8: 	In this regard, the Respondents beg to state that filing of Writ Petition was 

a legal and valid option open to the Respondents. The Writ Petition was 

admitted by the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court and after hearing both sides 

under a caveat, the operation of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 

10.04.2002 in OA No. 76/2002 was stayed by an interim order dated 

21.06.2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002. Thus the impression created by the 

applicant that the order of this Tribunal was flouted by the Respondents is 

not correct. 

Para 9: 	In this regard, the Respondents/alleged contemrors beg to submit that 

there is no willful or intentional delay in implementing the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 10.04.2002 in OA No. 76/2002. In fact, after taking 

legal opinion and consulting the Competent Authorities, a decision was 

taken on 1 5th  May, 2002 to file a Writ Petition against the order of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal prior to issuing of the order of the CBDT bearing No. 

72/2002, dated 04.06.2002 by which Shri D. Chakraborty was posted as 

CCIT, Guwahati. In the remark column of the said order the post of CCIT, 

Guwahati was shown as vacant, merely for the technical reason that this 

post was not filled up on regular basis but by posting of some CCIT on 

additional charge. 

It is pertinent to mention that the Writ Petition vide WP (C) No. 

3 947/2002 has not yet been finally decided by the Hon'ble Guwahati High 

Court even though the interim stay of the order of this Tribunal was 

subsequently vacated by the Hon'ble High Court as discussed in the 

foregoing Paras. Now consequent upon the vacation of the interim stay 

order by the Hon'ble High Court on 27.08.2002 in Misc, case No. 

1043/2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002, the Respondents by order dated 

18.11.2002 (F. No. C-1401 1/5/2002-V&L) (ANNEXED AS ANNEXURE 

RC-1) have suspended the operation of the order of suspension in 

compliance of order dated 10.04.2002 in OA No. 76/2002 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The kesportdents by another order vide order No. 

181/2002 dated 18.11.2002 {F. No. A-22011/16/2002-Ad-VI (Pt.)} 

(ANNEXED AS ANNEXURE kC-2) have posted the applicant as CCIT 
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(OSD), Guwahati, w.e.f. 10.04.2002 the date on which this Hon'ble 

Tribunal passed the impugned interim order in question. 

The sequence of events will clearly manifest that the Respondents have 

full regard for the Judiciary and there is no willful or intentional delay or 

disregard in implenenting the impugned interim order of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal as alleged by the Applicant. 

Para 10: 	Consequent upon the interim stay granted by the Hon'ble Guwahati High 

Court vide order dated 2 1.06.2002 against the impugned interim order 

dated 10.04.2002, this Hon'ble Tribunal by their order dated 06.08.2002 

was pleased to dismiss the OA No.181/2002 and also vacated the stay 

order dated 07.06.2002. 

Para 11: 	The Respondents have no cornn ent to the statement made in Paragraph 11 

of the Contempt Petition. 

Para 12: 	Respondents/alleged contemnors have already explained in the foregoing 

paras that before implementing any order of the Court the 

Department/Ministry have to consult various authorities and the process 

takes some time. Immediately on completion of the process, the 

Respondents/alleged contenmors have suspended the operation of the 

suspension order dated 18.02.2002 w.e.f. 10.04.2002 and also passed an 

order posting the applicant as CCIT (OSD), Guwahati w.e.f the same date 

by two separate orders dated 18.11.2002 in compliance with the order of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. Therefore, the allegations that the 

Respondents/alleged contemnors have not taken any initiative to comply 

with the interim order dated 10.04.2002 of this Hon'ble Tribunal is not 

correct. 

Para 13: 	The Respondents/alleged contemnors have already explained that they 

have full regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and there is no willful and 

intentional delay in implementing the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The 

delay, if any, is only due to procedural formalities in the circumstances as 

already explained. However, if this Hon'ble Tribunal feels there is any 

lapse or undue delay which is attributable to the Respondents, which are 

not willful or intentional, they tender unconditional apology and request 

the Hon'ble Tribunal to drop the Contempt Proceedings against them. 

- 



Li Para 14: 	The Respondents/alleged contemnors strongly refute the allegation against 

them by the applicant that they are showing complete disregard to the 

majesty of this Hon'ble Tribunal by series of illegal acts and omissions 

with a mind set not to allow the order dated 10.04.2002 to come into force 

and to subvert the said order. With the implementation of the impugned 

interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal w.e.f. 10.04.2002 the 

Respondents/alleged contemnors have shown full regard for the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in implementing their order in letter and spirit. Thus the 

i1legations by the applicant against the Respondents/alleged contemnors 

are unfounded and baseless. 

Para 15: 	In the premises as aforesaid it is most hunibly and respectfully submitted 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal that the allegations by the applicant are not 

correct and on certain points are misleading, being far from truth. The 

Respondents/alleged contemnors fervently pray and urge upon the 

Hon'ble Tribunal to drop the Contempt Proceedings against them. 

AND for this act of kindness the Respondents/Alleged contemnors as are 

duty bound shall ever pray. 

(~~ cj~~ 

(P.K. Sarma) 

Chairman, CBDT 

VERFICjtflON: 

I, P.K. Sarma, presently working as Chairman, Central Board of Direct Taxes in the 

Ministry of Finance & company Affairs, Department of Revenue, North Block, New 

Dethi do hereby verll,' that the contents of foregoing paras are true and correct to the best 

of my knowledge and belief. I further verify that I have not concealed any material facts. 

Verified at New Delhi on this 114 day of December, 2002. 

(P.K. Sarma) 

Chairman (CBDT) 



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMIISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWA}{ATI BENCH GUWAIIATI 

C.P. NO.44/02 
I 

IN 

OA NO.76/02 

In the matter of 
Dr. J.K. Goyal, 
Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, 	 Applicant 
Uzan Bazaar, Guwahati-I 	

) 

Versus 

Union of India & ors. 	 Respondents 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, P.K. Sarma, presently working as Chairman, Central Board of Direct Taxes in the 
Ministry of Finance & Company Affairs, Department of Revenue, North Block, New 
Delhi, do solemnly affirm and declare as under: 

That in my official capacity I am fully conversant with the facts of the present 
case and am therefore, competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the Annexures are true copies of their respective originals. 

(P.K. Sarma) 
Chairman (CBDT) 

VERIFICATION: 

Verified at New Delhi on this the 	day of December, 2002 that the contents of the 
counter reply are true and correct. No part of it is false and nothing material has been 
concealed therefrom. 

(P.K. Sarma) 
Chairman (CBDT) 



F.No.C-1401 1/5/2002-V&l, 
Goverru nent C) f India 

Ministry of Finance & Company AIThir3 
Department of Revenue 

Central Board of Direct Taxes 

New Delhi, the I 8a Novcmher, 2002 

ORDER 

Whereas disciplinary proceedings were contemplated against Shri I.K. Goyal, Chief Commissioner 
of Income Tax, Guwahatj; 

And Whereas Shri J.K. Goyal was placed under suspension with nmed ate c t1ei vide order f 
even number dated the I 8 February, 2002 under Rule 10 (2) of the CCS (CCA) Rules, I 96. 

And Whereas Shsi J.K. Goyal filed an GA No. 76/2002 befbre Hon'ble Central Administrative 
Tribunal, GuwahaLi Bench against the order dated the 18a February, 2002. The Hon'b]c CAT vide interim 
order dated 10.04.2002 suspended the operation of the order F.No,C-I 401 1/5/2002-V&L dated 18.02.2002. 

And Whereas Hon'ble Guwahati High Court vide order dated 2 1.06.2002 in WPC No.3947/2002 
(UOI & ors Vs. Shri J.K. Goyal) stayed the operation of the order dated 10.04.2002 passed by the Hon'blc 
CAT, Guwahatj Bench in OA No.76/2002. 

And Whereas subsequently, Hon'ble Guwahati High Court vide order dated 27 08.2002 vacated its 
order dated 21.062002 staying the operation of the order passed by the Hon'ble CAT on IC. 04.2002 in GA 
No.76 of 2002. 

Now, therefore, in compliance with the order dated 10.04.2002 of CAT, Guwahati Bench, the 
President is pleased to suspend the operatiQn of thesuspension order dated 18,02,2002 with effect from the 
101h April, 2002 i.e. the date of the CAT order and till further orders subject to the outcome of WPC No. 
3947/2002 pending before the Guwahati High Court and/or any SLP that may be filed before the Hon'ble 
Supreme Court of India. 

(by QçOpr and in the name of the Presi(jent of India) 

41 
N 

i 	. 

(Dr. V.K. SINGH) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Shri J.K. Goyal, 
CdT (under suspension) 

(Through O/o CCIT, Guwahati) 	

' Copyto:- 

The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Guwahaiti. 
The Director General of Income Tax (Vig.), New Delhi. 
The Director of Income Tax (Vig.), 
The Under Secretary Ad-VT, CBDT, New Delhi. 

5.,, Ad-VJAJiyç (Per). 
tJ' 	Litigation file 

Office Copy, 
Guard mc. 

(y uJ)  

(Dr. V,K. SINGH) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

11 
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F.No.A.22011/16/2002-Ad.VJ(pt.) 
Government of India 

Ministry of Finance & Company Affairs 
Department of Revenue 

(Central Board of Direct Taxes) 
* A AA**** 

New Delhi, the 18th November, 2002. 

Consequent upon the revocation of the operation of the suspension order 
dated I 8.2.20002(F.NO. 1401 l/5/2002-V&L) with effect from 10.4.2002, Shri 
J.K. Goyal(69002) CCIT is posted as CCIT(OSD), Guwahati with effect from 
10.4.2002 and until further orders. 

(P.C. BUATT) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Copy to: - 

Officer concerned. 
All Chief Commissioners/Directors General of Income Tax. 	- 

PrincipaL Chief Controller of Account, New Delhi. 
Zonal Accounts Officer, CBDT, C/o CCIT concerned. 

 
S)/ DIT(Spl. mv.) 

8. Pssto FM/MOS(R)/Secy.(R)/AS(R)/ChairmanCBDT/Member,cDp, 
JS (Adxnn.)CBDT/JSR)/DS(Hqrs/Adnm.)rnjrors, CBDT/DSs CBDT. 

7. US (Hqrs/Per)/ Pers.DT/U (Ad,VJ(A)z Ad.VIIJ ITCC/ OT/ Computer 
CellJHindj Section. 

C. BEIAM 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

	

- 	 •••.- 	 I 	 • 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

C.P. NO. 44102 	 1 IN 
OA NO. 76/02 	

\ j 

In the matter of 
Dr. J. K.. Goyal, 
Chief Commissioner of Income Tax 
Uzan Bazar, Guwahati-I 	 Applicant 

Venus 

Union of India & Ois. 	 Respondents 

Affidavit 

Reply on Behalf of the Respondent No.3 in CP No.44/02 in OA No.76/02 

I, D. Chakraborti, Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Kolkata-ll, Kolkata, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as under 

That the respondent contemner has the highest regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and 

therefore, there is no question of any wilful disobedience to the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That the answering respondent most humbly submits that he has acted on the  legal aiMce tendered 
to him. 

That the answering respondent has gone through the contents of the Contempt Petition and 

has fully aiderstood the same. At the very outset the answenng respondent denies each and every 

allegation and averment of law and facts made against him in the  contempt petilion, save and 

except specifically admitted hereinafter. 

30 	2002  

Contd...... 
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Para-1 	The Order of Suspension dated 18/02/2002 of the Applicant was suspended by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal by an interim order dated 10-04-2002 but the Respondents had 
assailed the legality of the impugned order by filing a Writ before the Hon'ble 
Gauhati High Court 'ide WP(C)-394712002 which is still pending for disposal. 

Para-2 	It refei to the periods where the Respondents were seeking legal opinion, approval 
of the DOP & T and also the Ministry of Law in accordance with DOP&T &T's 
OM No.2802719199-Eslt.(A), dated 01-05-2000 (copy enclosed as Annexure'A'). 
on the question of the implementation of the said order of the Hon'ble Tribunal or 
otherwise. 

Para-3 	PlnBuant to the said interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal the Applicant resumed 
his duties by intimation to Respondent No.3 on 12-04-2002. But it was not conect 
that the Petitioner was not provided with oflicial vehicle as alleged. 

Para-4 	The Applicant has completely misunderatood the situation that arose immediately 
after his suspension and its aftennath continuance. As a matter of fact, the order of 
suspension was immediately followed by another order by which Shii E.J. 
Mawlong, CC1T, Shillong had assumed the Additional Charge of the CC1T, 
Guwahati pnor to 10-04-2002 - the date on which the Hon'ble Tribunal passed 
impugned order simply suspending the order of suspension. In the said impugned 
order of the Hon'ble Tribunal it was no where mentioned that the Applicant should 
be allowed to join as the CdT, Guwahali. The post of CC1T, Guwahali was near 
left vacant after suspension of Shii J.K. Goyal, CCII on 18-02-2002. After 
retirement of Shii E.J. Mawlong CCIT, Guwahati on superannuation the chaise of 
this post was taken over by Shii D. Chakraboili, as CCIT, Guwahati by an order of 
the Board. Thus the Applicant did not have the chatc of CCII, Guwahali at any 
point of time subsequent to his suspension and therefore, the presumption that the 
Applicant continued to be the CdT, Guwahati consequent upon the interim order 
of the Tribunal dt. 10-04-2002 in OA 7612002, is not conect. 

Para-5 	As regards Applicant's resuming duties as cUT, Guwahati the position has been 
clarified in para4 above. As regards withdrawal of official Telephone No.518199 
the Respondents hereby clarify that the Applicant after joining as the CC1T, 
Guwahati, was staying in a transit camp meant for touring officers housed in the 
hired Red Cross Bhawan, Uzan Bazar, Guwahati in which the said telephone was 
installed. The transit Camp had one bedroom with attached bathroom and kitchen 
facility and was neither a Guest House nor an official accommodation suitable to 
the status of the CCII. Since this was not an official allotment the Applicant was 
all along drawing the House Rent allowance as well. It was during the tenure of the 
Applicant and prior to his suspension 18-02-2002, the process of dehiring the said 
Red Cross Bhawan was set in prowess and the land and building committee also 
recommended on 20-09-2001 and 18-01-2002 the debiting of the said building. 
The Applicant can not implead ignorance of all these developments, more so when 
he was officially informed about the debiting process which naturally called for 
shifting of all GovL Assets including the telephone as indicated by the Applicant 
Therefore, the submissions of the Applicant are not conect and they are misleading 
being far from truth. 	

Contd....3 

WEST 

/ Rgd. No. \\ 
8/1994 
wt 

INDIA. 	ejjj 	 3 U DEC 2002 



Page-3 

Part-6 	The Respondents assailed the legality of the impugned interim order of the Hon'ble 
Tribunal in a Writ Petition No.WP(C)-3947/2002 before the Hon'ble High Court 
which by an interim order dated 21-06-2002 had stayed the impugned order of this 
Hon'ble Tribunal and it remained in force till 27-08-2002 - the date on which the 
Hon'ble High Court had vacated its own interim order dated 21-06-2002 in a misc. 
Case No.1043/2002 in WP(C)-3947/2002 filed by the Applicant. Thereafter 
within a period of three month the Respondents have implemented the impugned 
interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal and posted the Applicant as CCff(OSD) 
Guwahali w.e.f. 10-04-2002. Consequently full pay and allowance of the 
Applicant has, been released for the month of November, 2002 and his acar bill 
w.e.f. 10-04-2002 is also under preparation. The delay has been caused due to 
procedural formalities the Respondents has to accomplish and for this delay they 
tender unqualified apologj before the Hon'ble TribunaL 

Pait-7 	Shii D. Chakraboiti had assumed the charge of CC1T, Guwahati as per order of the 
Board - his higher authority during the period when the Hon'ble Tribunal's 
impugned interim order dated 10-04-2002 was not in operation because of the 
interim stay granted by the Hon'ble Guwahali High Court as discussed in para-6 
above. Moreover, Shii D. Chakraboiii, has taken over the charge of CC1T, 
Guwahati from Shri E. J. Mawlong, CCIT, - (Retd.) who held the Charge of 
CCJT, Guwahati prior to 10-04-2002 and before filing of OA 76/2002 by the 
Applicant. Shii Mawlong, CCTT, Guwahali retired on Superannuation on 
28-02-2002 and Slui D. Chakraboili took over the charge of CdT, Guwahali. 

The Respondents further submit that Shii D. Chakraboiii had taken over the charge 
of ccrr, Guwahali on regular basis on 12-08-2002 as per order of the Board after 
vacation of the order of stay granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal in OA 181/2002 vide 
order dated 07-06-2002 thus Shii Chakrabotli, CCIT did not violate the order of 
this Hon'ble Tribunal at, any point of time as alleged. 

The Applicant in his Misc. Case No.1043/2002 in WP(C) No.3947/2002 had not 
only prayed for vacation/modification of the interim order dated 21-06-2002 passed 
by the Hon'ble Guwahali High Cowt in WP(C) No.3947/2002 but also prayed to 
PERMIT him to hold the POST OF CdT, GUWAHATL The Hon'ble High 
Court while passing its order dated 27-08-2002 disposing Misc. Case 
No.1043/2002 in WP(C) No.3947/2002 vacated its own interim order dt. 
21-06-2002 in WP(C) No.3947/2002 but did not pennit the Applicant to hold the 
post of CCJT, Guwabati as prayed for. 

Since the question of Applicant's joining as CCIT, Guwahati was already raised 
before the Hon'ble Guwahali High Court the same question should not be raised 
again before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Contd ....... 4 
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Para-8 	In this regard the Respondents beg to state that filing of Writ Petition was a legal 
and valid oplion open to the Respondents. The Writ Petition was admitted by the 
Hon'ble Guwahali High Court and after heazing both sides under a caveat; the 
operation of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 10-04-2002 in OA No. 
76/2002 was stayed by an interim order dated 21-06-2002 in WP(C) 
No.3947/2002. Thus the impression created by the Applicant that the order of this 
Tribunal was flouted by the Respondents is not correct 

Para-9 	In this regard the Respondents/alleged contemners beg to submit that as per 
DOP&T's OM No.2802/9/99-Estt-A, dt. 01-05-2000, it is stipulated that the 
Department of Personnel & Training and the Ministry of Law have to be consulted 
before implemenliong Court's orders. Therefore, there is no wilful or intentional 
delay in implementing the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 10-04-2002 in OA 
76/2002. In fact; after taking legal opinion and consulting the Competent 
Authorities it was decided to file a Writ Petition assailing the validity of the order of 
this Hon'ble Tribunal prior to issuing of the order of the CBDT bearing 
No.7212002, dt. 04-06-2002 by which Shii D. Chakraboili was posted as CC1T, 
(luwahati. In the remark colunm of the said order the post of CdT, Guwahali was 
shown as vacant; merely for the technical reason that his post was not filled up on 
regular basis but by posting of some CC1T on additional charge. 

The Respondents ultimately filed a Writ Petition vide WP(C) No.3947/2002 on 
14-6-2002 vide filing Si. No.12035/2002 clearly shows that necessary 
administrative approval etc., to assail the legality of the order dated 10-04-2002 of 
this Hon'ble Tribunal was obtained prior to passing of the Board's order dated 
04-06-2002. it is also peilinent to mention that the Writ Petition vide WP(C) 
No.3947/2002 has not yet been finally decided by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court 
even though the interim stay of the order of this Tribunal was subsequently vacated 
by the Hon'ble High Court as discussed in the foregoing Paras. Now consequent 
upon the vacation of the interim stay order by the Hon'bie High Court on 
27-08-2002 in Misc. Case No.1043/2002 in WP(C) No.3947/2002, the 
Respondents/alleged contemners by order dated 18-11-2002 
(F.No.C-14011/512002-V&L) have suspended the operation of the order of 
suspension in compliance of order dated 10-04-2002 in OA 76/2002 passed by this 
Hon'ble TribunaL The Respondents/alleged contemners by another order Mde 
order No.181/2002, dt. 18-11-2002 (F.No.A-22011/16/2002-AD-VI(Pt) posted 
the Applicant as CdT, (OSD) Guwahati, w.e.L 10-04-2002- the date on which 
this Hon'ble Tribunal has passed the impugned interim order in question. 

The sequence of events will clearly manifest that the Respondents/alleged 
contemner have full regard for the Judiciary and there is no wilfull or intentional 
delay or disregard in implementing the impugned interim order of this Hon'ble 
Tribunal as alleged by the Applicant 

Contd ... 6  
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Pars- 10 	Consequent upon the inteiim stay granted by the Hon'ble (3auhali High Court vide 
order dated 21-06-2002 against the impugned interim order dated 10-04-2002, this 
Hon'ble Tribunal by their order dated 06.08-2002 was pleased to dismissed the OA 
181/2002 and also vacated the stay order dated 07-06-2002. 

Para-1 1 	The Respondents have no comment to the statement made in Paragraph 11 of the 
Contempt Petition. 

Para-12 	Respondents/alleged contemners have alrea4y explained in the foregoing paras that 
before implementing any order of the Court the Depaz1inentMlths1ry have to 
consult the Mlnistiy of Law and Department of Personnel & Training and the 
process logically takes some time to accomplish. Immediately on completion of the 
process the Respondents/alleged contemners have suspended the operation of the 
suspension order dated 18-02-2002 w.e.f. 10-04-2002 and also passed an order 
posting the applicant as CC1T (OSD) Guwahati w.e.f the same date by two 
separate orders of even dated 18-11-2002 in compliance to the order of this 
Hon'ble Tribunal. Therefore the allegations that the Respondents/alleged 
contemners have not taken any initiative to comply with the interim order dated 
10-04-2002 of this Hon'ble Teibunal is hypothetical and is not coiTect 

Para-13 	The Respondents/alleged contemners have already explained that they have full 
regard for the Judiciary and there is no wilfull and intentional delay in implementing 
the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The delay, if any, is only for the procedural in 
the circumstances as already explained However, if this Hon'ble Tribunal feels 
there is any taps or undue delay which are attributable to the Respondents/alleged 
contemners which are not wilfull or intentional they seek unconditional apology and 
urge upon to drop the contempt proceedings against thent 

Para-14 	The Respondents/alleged contemneis sirongly averts the allegation against them by 
the applicant that they are showing complete disregards to the majesty of this 
Hon'ble Tribunal by series of llegal acts and omissions with a mind set not to allow 
the order dated 10-04-2002 to come into force and to subvert the said order. With 
the implementation of the impugned interim order of the Hon'ble Tnl,unal w.e.f. 
10-04-2002 the Respondents/alleged contemners have shown full regard to the 
judiciary in implementing their order in letter and spirit. Thus the allegations by the 
applicant against the Respondents/alleged contemners are unfounded and baseless. 

.Th...  
..->- 
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Para-15 	In the premises as aforesaid it is most humbly and respectfully submitted before the 
Hon'ble Tribunal that the allegations by the applicant are not correct and on ceitain 
points are misleading being far from truth. The Respondents/alleged contemners 
fervently pray and urge upon the Hon'ble Tribunal to drop the contempt 
- aganist them 

AND for this act of kindness the Respondents/alleged contemners as are duty 
bound shall ever pray. 

WkRABORTI) 
CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KOLKATA-IL KOLKATA 

VERIFICATION 

I, D. Chakraboili, woiting as Chief Commissioner of 
Kolkata, do hereby verify that the contents of foregr,ing paras are true a 
my knowledge and belief. I fwlher verify that I have not concealed any material facts. 

Verified at Kolkata on this 30th day of December, 2002. 

(XIt RTI) 
IHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX. KOLKATA-IL KOLKATA 

Swpn T(urn Brti% (Advocate) 
CMM'S Go rt (igZr1o.  35 / 1983)/ 	3O/lV CLtLV flF 

tIE 61  IDERTI 	"V& 

D 
~- 1  2FT 

JLUMAR BASU. 
Notary, G vt of W Bengd. 

I2eCd. No 18/1994 C. 4 C's Couft 
13 ccr±2u 	. cio cci' 

30 DEC 2002 



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

C.P. NO. 44102 
IN 

OA NO. 76102 

In the matter of 
Dr. J. K. Goyal, 
Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, 
Uzan Bazar, Guwabati-I 
	

AppLkant 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors. 	 Respondents 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, D. Chakraborti woddng as Chief Commissioner of Income 
Ko&ata, do solemnly affirm and declare as under: 

That in my official capacity I am huilly conwrsant with 
of the present case and am therefore, competent to sw 
affidavit 

P. 

Tc. 

-/Jc-)4 •  -z 

L 	iA. 

: 

VERIFICATION 

Verified at Kolkata on this the 301h day of December, 2002 that the contents of the 
counter reply are flue and conect. No part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed 
therefrom 

(D. 	 RTI) 
CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOLKATA-IL KOLKATA 

*riiJ 
rn o lD X77VkI 

f,ptUJMAR BASIL tga1 

L1L± 
West 

ü D E C 2002'  

1 

-- 	- 	- 	-- atL-yr-,.--..------------------. 
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kv 	BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMIISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 
f 

C P NO 44/02 

IN 
Av 

OA NO 76/02 

Dr. J.K. Goyai, 
Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, 	 Applicant 
Uzan Bazar, Guwahati-I 

Versus 

Union of India & ors. 	 Respondents 

AFFIDAVIT 

REPLY ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO.1-IN CP NO.44/02 IN OA NO.76/02 

I, A.V. Singh, previously posted as Secretary (Revenue), Ministry of Finance, 

Government of India from 01.08.2002 till 25.10.2002, and now posted as 

Secretary, Ministry of Non-Conventional Energy Sources, Government of 

India, from 25.10.2002 do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under: 

That the answering respondent has gone through the contents of the 

jContempt Petition and has fully understood the same. At the very outset the 
.. ............answering respondent denies each and every allegation and averment of law 

and facts made against him in the contempt petition, save and except 
°VT O 

	

	specifically admitted hereinafler. The parawise replies furnished below are 

based on official records. 

Para 1 : 	The Order of Suspension dated 18.02.2002 of the Applicant was suspended by 

I. K. VU 	the Hon'ble Tribunal by an interim order dated 10.04.2002 but the 
Chamber NOtVYPUbbC 	Respondents had filed a writ against the impugned order before the Hon'ble 

NEW DELHI.1i000l 	Guwahati High court vide WP (C)- No.3947/2002 on 14.06.2002, which is still 
Ph.- 3389734 

pending for disposal. 

Para 2: 	It refers to the periods where the Respondents were holding consultations and 

seeking legal opinion, on the question of implementation of the said order of 

the Hon'ble Tribunal or otherwise. 



Para 3: 	Pursuant to the said interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal the Applicant sent 

2 	 an intimation on 12.04,2002 regarding resumption of duties as CCIT. 

However, Shri D. Chakravorty was holding additional charge as CCIT, 

Guwahati as on 12.04.2002. 

Para 4: 	The Applicant has completely misunderstood the situation that arose 

immediately after his suspension and its continuance. As a matter of fact, the 

order of suspension was immediately followed by another order dated 

19.02.2002 by which Shri E.J. Mawlong, CCIT, Shillong was directed to hold 

the Additional Charge of the CCIT, Guwahati. After retirement of Shri E.J. 

Mawlong, CCIT, Guwahati on 28.02.2002 the charge of this post was taken 

over by Shri D. Chakravorty, as CCIT, Guwahati by an order of the Board 

dated 28.02.2002. Therefore, the post of CCIT, Guwahati was never left vacant 

after suspension of Shri J.K. Goyal, CCIT on 18.02.2002. The applicant did 

not have the charge of CCIT, Guwahati at any point of time subsequent to his 

suspension and therefore, the presumption that the applicant continued to be 

the CCIT, Guwahati consequent upon the interim order of the Tribunal dated 

10.04.2002 in OA No.76/2002, is not correct. 

Para 5: 	As regards Applicant's resuming duties as CCIT, Guwahati the position has 

been clarified in Para 4 abve. As regards withdrawal of official Telephone 

No. 519199 the Respondents hereby clarify that the Applicant after joining as 

the CCIT, Guwahati was staying in a transit camp meant for touring officers 

housed in the hired Red Cross Bhawan, Uzan Bazaar, Guwahati in which the 

said telephone was installed. The transit Camp had one bedroom with attached 

bathroom and kitchen facility and was neither a Guest House nor an official 

accommodation suitable to the status of the CCIT. Since this was not an 

Us 
	 official allotment the Applicant was all along drawing the House rent 

z 	,o.... , Allowance as well. It was during the tenure of the Applicant and prior to his 

suspension on 18.02.2002, that the process of dehiring the said Red Cross 

0ovr. d  Bhawan was set in motion and the land and building committee also 

recommended on 20.09.200 1 and 18.01.2002 the de-hiring of the said building. 

The Applicant can not plead ignorance of all these developments, more so 

when he was officially informed about the de-hiring process, which naturally 

called for shifting of all Govt. assets including the telephone as indicated by 

the Applicant. Therefore, the submissions of the Applicant are not correct and 

they are misleading, being far from truth. 

Para 6: 	The Respondents filed a Writ Petition No. WP (C) No.3947/2002 before the 

Hon'ble High Court on 14.06.2002, which by an interim order dated 
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21.06.2002 had stayed the impugned order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The stay 

remained in force till 27.08.2002 - the date on which the Hon'ble High Court 

vacated its own interim order dated 21.06.2002 in a Misc. Case No. 1043/2002 

in WP (C) No.3947/2002 filed by the applicant. Thereafter,the Respondents 

have implemented the interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 10.04.2002 

and posted the applicant as CCIT (OSD), Guwahati w.e.f. 10.04.2002. 

Consequently, full pay and allowances of the Applicant have been released for 

the month of November, 2002 and his arrear bill w.e.f. 10.04.2002 has also 

been cleared. The delay has been caused due to procedural formalities and for 

this delay the Respondents tender unqualified apology before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

Para 7: 

i3BLI 
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Shri D. Chakraborty had assumed the additional charge of CCIT, Guwahati 

w.e.f. 28.02.2002, well before Hon'ble Tribunal's interim Order dated 

10.04.2002. The position in this regard has been indicated in Para 4 above. 

The Respondents further submit that Shri D. Chakraborti had taken over the 

charge of CdT, Guwahati on regular basis on 12.08.2002 as per order of the 

• Board after vacation of the order of stay granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal in 

OA No.181/2002 vide order dated 07.06.2002. Thus, Shri Chàkraborty, CCIT 

did not violate the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal at any point of time as 

• alleged. 

The applicant in his Misc Case No. 1043/2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002 had 

not only prayed for vacationlmodification of the interim order dated 

21.06.2002 passed by the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court in WP (C) No. 

3 947/2002 but also prayed to PERMIT him to hold the POST OF CCIT, 

GUWAHATI. The Hon'ble High Court while passing its order dated 

27.08.2002 disposing Misc. Case No. 1043/2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002 

vacated its own interim order dated 21.06.2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002 but 

did not permit the applicant to hold the post of CCIT, Guwahati as prayed for. 

Since, the question of Applicant's joining as CCIT, Guwahati was already 

raised before the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court the same question should not 

be raised again before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Para 8: 	In this regard, the Respondents beg to state that filing of Writ Petition was a 

legal and valid option open to the Respondents. The Writ Petition was admitted 	•• 

by the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court and after hearing both sides under a 

theoeration of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 10042002 in 



OA No. 76/2002 was stayed by an interim order dated 21.06.2002 in WP (C) 

No. 3947/2002. Thus the impression created by the applicant that the order of 

this Tribunal was flouted by the Respondents is not correct. 

Para 9: 	In this regard, the Respondents/alleged contemnors beg to submit that there is 

no willful or intentional delay in implementing the Hon'ble Tribunal's order 

dated 10.04.2002 in OA No. 76/2002. In fact, after taking legal opinion and 

consulting the Competent Authorities, a decision was taken on 151h  May, 2002 

to file a Writ Petition against the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal prior to issuing 

of the order of the CBDT bearing No. 72/2002, dated 04.06.2002 by which 

Shri D. Chakraborty was posted as CdT, Guwahati. In the remark column of 

the said order the post of CCIT, Guwahati was shown as vacant, merely for the 

technical reason that this post was not filled up on regular basis but by posting 

of some CCIT on additional charge. 

It is pertinent to mention that the Writ Petition vide WP (C) No. 3947/2002 has 

not yet been finally decided by the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court even though 

the interim stay of the order of this Tribunal was subsequently vacated by the 

Hon'ble High Court as discussed in the foregoing Paras. Now consequent upon 

the vacation of the interim stay order by the Hon'ble High Court on 27.08.2002 

in Misc, case No. 1043/2002 in WP (C) No. 3947/2002, the Respondents by 

order dated 18.11.2002 (F. No. C-14011/5/2002-V&L) (ANNEXED AS 

ANNEXURE RC-1) have suspended the operation of the order of suspension 

in compliance of order dated 10.04.2002 in OA No. 76/2002 passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The Respondents by another order vide order No. 181/2002 

dated 18.11.2002 (F. No. A-2201 1/16/2002-Ad-VI (Pt.)) (ANNEXED AS 

ANNEXURE RC-2) have posted the applicant as CCIT (OSD), Guwahati, 

BLIC w.e.f. 	10.04.2002 the date on which this Hon'ble Tribunal passed the 

impugned interim order in question. 
IfN 

&. 

The sequence of events will clearly manifest that the Respondents have full 
Alk regard for the Judiciary and there is no willful or intentional delay or disregard 

in implementing the impugned interim order of this Hon'ble Tribunal as 

alleged by the Applicant. 

Para 10: Consequent upon the interim stay granted by the Hon'ble Guwahati High 

Court vide order dated 21.06.2002 against the impugned interim order dated 

10.04.2002, this Hon'ble Tribunal by their order dated 06.08.2002 was pleased 



Pya 11: 	The Respondents have no comment to the statement made in Paragraph 11 of 

the Contempt Petition. 

Para 12: 	Respondents/alleged contemnors have already explained in the foregoing paras 

that before implementing any order of the Court the Department/Ministry have 

to consult various authorities and the process takes some time. Immediately on 

completion of the process, the Respondents/alleged contemnors have 

suspended the operation of the suspension order dated 18.02.2002 w.e.f. 

10.04.2002 and also passed an order posting the applicant as CCIT (OSD), 

Guwahati w.e.f. the same date by two separate orders dated 18.11.2002 in 

compliance with the order of.  this Hon'ble Tribunal. Therefore, the allegations 

that the Respondents/alleged contemnors have not taken any initiative to 

comply with the interim order dated 10.04.2002 of this Hon'ble Tribunal is not 

correct. 

Para 13: 	The Respondents/alleged contemnors have already explained that they have 

full regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and there is no willful and intentional 

delay in implementing the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. The delay, if any, is 

only due to procedural formalities in the circumstances as already explained. 

However, if this Hon'ble Tribunal feels there is any lapse or undue delay 

which is attributable to the Respondents, which are not willful or intentional, 

they tender an unconditional apology and request the Hon'ble Tribunal to drop 

the Contempt Prceedings against them. 

Para 14: 	The Respondents/alleged contemnors strongly refute the allegation against 

them by the applicant that they are showing complete disregard to the majesty 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal by a series of illegal acts and omissions with a mind 
* 

	

	set not to allow the order dated 10.04.2002 to come into force and to subvert 

the said order. With the implementation of the impuied interim order of the 

l-Ion'ble Tribunal w.e.f. 10.04.2002 the Respondents/allegedcontenmors have 
4 	•,-)\ Q 	

i i i 	. 	shown full regard for the Hon
, 
 ble Tribunal n mplementing their order in letter 

+ * 
	and spirit. Thus the allegations by the applicant against the 

Respondents/alleged contemnors are unfounded and baseless. 
I .\ 

Para 15: 	That the respondent contemnor has the highest regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal 

and therefore, there is no question of any willful disobedience to the order of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. That the answering respondent most humbly submits 

that he has acted on the legal advice tendered to him. 

L 
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Para 16: 	In the premises as aforesaid it is most humbly and respectfully submitted 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal that the allegations by the applicant are not correct 

and on certain points are misleading, being far from truth. The 

Respondents/alleged contemnors fervently pray and urge upon the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to drop the Contempt Proceedings against them. 

AND, for this act of kindness the Respondents/Alleged contemnors are duty 

bound shall ever pray. 

VERIFICATION: 

1, A.V. Singh, previously posted as Secretary (Revenue), Ministry of Finance, Government of 

India and now posted as Secretary, Ministry of Non-Conventional Energy Sources, 

Government of India, do hereby verify that the contents of the foregoing paras are true and 

correct and based on official records. I further verify that I have not concealed any material 

facts. 
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F.No.C-14Q11/5/2Q02V&L 

Government of India 
Ministry of Finance & Company Affairs 

Department of Revenue 
Central Board of Direct Taxes 

coNF1DENTJAi \ç v  

New Delhi, the g5 November, 2002 

ORDER 

Whereas disciplinary proceedings were contemplated against Shri .1. K. Goyal, Chief Commissioner 
of Income Tax, Guwahati; 

And Whereas Shri J .K. Goyal was placed under suspension with i aimed ink c Ihet vide order a even number dated the 18th 
February, 2002 under Rule 10(2) of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 965. 

And Whereas Shri J.K. Goyal filed an OA No. 76/2002 before Hon'ble Central Administrative 
Tribunal, Guwahali Bench against the order dated the 18 February, 2002. The Hon'blc CAT vide interim 
order dated 10.04.2002 suspended the operation of the order F.No.C- 14011 /5/2002-V&L dated 18.02.2002. 

And Whereas Hon'ble Guwahati High Court vide order dated 2106.2002 in WPC No.3947/2002 
(UOI & ors Vs. Shri J.K. Goyal) stayed the operation of the order dated 10.04.2002 passed by the Hon'blc 
CAT, Guwahatj Bench in OA No.76/2002. 

And Whereas subsequently, Hon'ble Guwahali High Court vidc ordr dated 27.08.2002 vacated 11s, 
order dated 2 1.06.2002 staying the operation of the order passed by the Hon'ble CA'I on 10.04,2002 in OA 
No.76 of 2002. 

Now, therefore, in compliance with the order dated 10.04.2002 of CAT, Guwahaij Bench, the 
President is pleased to suspend the operation of thesuspension order dated 18.02.2002 with effect from the 
I0 April, 2002 i.e, the date of the CAT order and till fuiher orders subject to the outCome o1 WPC No. 
3947/2002 pending before the Guwahati High Coup and/or any SLP that may lie fi before the Hon'ble 
Supreme Court of India. 

(by qde and in the name of the Presidönt of India) 
........................................... 

(Dr. V.K. SINGH) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Shri J.K. Goyal, 
CCIT (under suspension) 

(Through 0/0 CCIT, Guwahati)  

Copy to: -  

The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Guwahajti, 	 - 
The Director General of Income Tax (Vig.), New Delhi. 
The Director of Income Tax (Vig.), 
The Under Secretary Ad-VT, CBDT, New Delhi. 5./ Ad-VIA]DT (Per), 

tJ' 	Litigation file 
Office Copy. 
Guard file. 

0 

(YW) 

(Dr. V.K. SINGH) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

if 4 
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1 	 F.No.A.22011/16/2002Ad.Vi(Pt.) 
iovernment or maia 

Ministry of Finance & Company Affairs 
Department of Revenue 

(Central Board of Direct Taxes) 

New Delhi, the 18th November, 2002. 

Consequent upon the revocation of the operation of the suspension order 
dated I 8.2.20002(F.NO. 1401 1/5/2002-V&L) with effect from 10.4.2002, Shri 
J.K. Goyal(69002) CCIT is posted as CCIT(OSD), Guwahati with effect from 
10.4.2002 and until further orders. 

- 

(P.C. BHATT) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Copy to: - 

Officer concerned. 
All Chief Commissioners/Directors General of Income Tax. 
Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi. 
Zonal Accounts Officer, CBDT, C/o CCIT concerned. 
DIT(IT)/DIT(RSP&PR)/DIT(Audit)/DIT(Vig.)/DIT(SYStemS)/DIIT(O&M 
S)/ DIT(Spl. mv.) 

8. Pssto FM/MOS(R)/Secy.(R)/AS(R)/ChairmarZCBDT/Members,CBDT/ 
JS (Admn.)CBDT/JS(R)/DS(Hqrs/Admn.)/Directors, CBDT/DSs CBDT. 

7. Us (Hqrs/Per)/ Pers.DT/U (Ad.V1(A)1 Ad.V1I/ ITCC/ OTt Computer 
Cell/,Hindi Section. .......... .. 

-. 	 (.JMJATI') 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

.1,. 

A/19I/ 


